ball valvesHOKE Incorporated
405 Centura Court • PO Box 4866 (29305) • Spartanburg, SC 29303
Phone (864) 574-7966 Fax (864) 587-5608
www.hoke.com • sales@hoke.com
®
Ultramite™ 70 Series
Fixed End 2- and 3-way Ball Valves
Ultramite™ 70 Series valves are designed to guard against accidental disassembly.  The

Panel thickness: for 1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3⁄16˝ (5mm) diameter
 for all other models ¼˝ (6mm) diameter
How to Order Standard Valves
Ultramite™ 7015 Series Pressure to 6000 psig (414 bar), PCTFE Seats—Viton® washers
Temperature range: −40° F to 300° F (−40° C to +149° C)
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE CvINLET OUTLET 316 ST. STEEL
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® 7015G4Y 0.187 0.80
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ Gyrolok® 7015H4Y 0.187 0.80
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT 7015L4Y 0.250 1.40
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 7015F4Y 0.250 1.40
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7015G6Y 0.250 1.40
Ultramite™ 7022 Series Pressure to 1500 psig (103 bar), TFE Seats—TFE Washers
Temperature range: 0° F to 350° F (−18° C to +177° C)
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE CvINLET OUTLET BRASS 316 ST. STEEL MONEL®
1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® — 7022G2Y — 0.093 0.23
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® 7022G4B 7022G4Y 7022G4M 0.187 0.80
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ Gyrolok® — 7022H4Y — 0.187 0.80
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ male NPT — 7022M4Y — 0.250 1.40
¼˝ male NPT ¼˝ female NPT 7022L4B 7022L4Y — 0.250 1.40
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 7022F4B 7022F4Y 7022F4M 0.250 1.40
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7022G6B 7022G6Y 7022G6M 0.250 1.40
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
1 2
3
4 5 6
7
8
9
7022F4B
C
H1
H
E
A B
Materials of Construction
Weld
15HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
Ultramite™ 70 Series
Ultramite™ 7092, 7093 Series (2-way Valves)
Typical Applications
• Slurry handling
• Refi nery pilot plants
• Pneumatic systems
• Corrosives handling
Technical Data
BODY MATERIAL 316 stainless steel, brass, Monel®
OPERATING
PRESSURE RANGE
@ 70° F (21° C)
7092 Series
Moderate vacuum* to 2000 psig (138 bar)
7093 Series
Moderate vacuum* to 5000 psig (345 bar)
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
−20° F to +350° F (−29° C to +177° C)
(both series)
ORIFICE SIZE 0.375” (9.5mm)
Cv FACTOR 3.4
END CONNECTIONS ½˝ Gyrolok®
3⁄8˝ to ½˝ NPT
* Moderate vacuum is 10-3 to 20 torr.

inch 17⁄8 47⁄8 29⁄16
mm 48 124 65
How to Order Standard Valves
Ultramite™ 7093 Series Pressure to 5000 psig (345 bar), TFE Seats—Viton® Washers
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE CvINLET OUTLET BRASS 316 ST. STEEL MONEL®
3⁄8˝ female NPT 3⁄8˝ female NPT — 7093F6Y 7093F6M 0.375 3.4
½˝ female NPT ½˝ female NPT — 7093F8Y 7093F8M 0.375 3.4
½˝ Gyrolok® ½˝ Gyrolok® — 7093G8Y 7093G8M 0.375 3.4
Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
Ordering Options
Metal Lever Handle
A metal lever handle is available for 7092 and 7093 Series valves. To order,
specify 90043-1 with plug button 5982.
Panel Mounting
Panel mounting is available for 7092 and 7093 valves by specifying kit 7200K1.
Ultramite™ 7092 Series Pressure to 2000 psig (138 bar), TFE Seats—TFE Washers
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE CvINLET OUTLET BRASS 316 ST. STEEL MONEL®
3⁄8˝ female NPT 3⁄8˝ female NPT — 7092F6Y 7092F6M 0.375 3.4
½˝ female NPT ½˝ female NPT 7092F8B 7092F8Y 7092F8M 0.375 3.4
½˝ Gyrolok® ½˝ Gyrolok® 7092G8B 7092G8Y 7092G8M 0.375 3.4
7093F8Y
12
3 4
5
6
7
8
9
C
A B
J
E
Materials of Construction
Weld
Optional metal lever handle
17HOKE General Purpose Ball Valves
Ultramite™ 70 Series
Ultramite™ 7065 Series (3-way Valve)
The Ultramite™ 7065 3-way ball valve uses 180° handle rotation
for diverting fl ow from one line to another.  The oval handle
points to the port in use.  When the handle is perpendicular to
the valve body it is in the shutoff  position.
Typical Applications
• Analyzer labs
• Sampling systems
• Fluid diverting/switching
Technical Data
BODY MATERIAL 316 stainless steel, brass, Monel®
OPERATING
PRESSURE RANGE
Moderate vacuum* to 500 psig @ 70° F
(34.5 bar @ 21° C)
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE RANGE
0° F to +350° F (-18° C to +177° C)
ORIFICE SIZE 0.187” (4.8mm)
Cv FACTORS 0.15 to 0.57
END CONNECTIONS 1⁄8˝ to 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok®
¼˝ NPT
* Moderate vacuum is 10-3 to 20 torr.

9 Handle Nylon Nylon Nylon
10 Panel mounting nut Nickel-plated brass 316 Stainless Steel Nickel-plated brass
How to Order
Ultramite™ 7065 Series Pressure to 500 psig (35 bar)
END CONNECTIONS ORDER BY PART NUMBER
ORIFICE CvINLET OUTLET BRASS 316 ST. STEEL MONEL®
1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 1⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7065G2B 7065G2Y — 0.093 0.15
¼˝ Gyrolok® ¼˝ Gyrolok® 7065G4B 7065G4Y 7065G4M 0.187 0.57
¼˝ female NPT ¼˝ female NPT 7065F4B 7065F4Y 7065F4M 0.187 0.57
3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 3⁄8˝ Gyrolok® 7065G6B 7065G6Y 7065G6M 0.187 0.57
7065F4Y
1
2
3